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AGENDA 

 

10:00 a.m., Thursday, June 25, 2015 

 

 

1. Call meeting to order. 

 

2. Notice of the meeting was properly posted Tuesday, June 23, 2015. 

 

3. Discussion and possible action to approve minutes of the special meeting dated Monday, 

June 15, 2015. 

 

1. Discussion and possible action regarding request to approve the 2016 Holidays for 

Oklahoma County as follows:  

 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2016 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 18, 2016 

President’s Day Monday, February 15, 2016 

Good Friday Friday, March 25, 2016 

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2016 

Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2016 

Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2016 

Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2016 

Thanksgiving Thursday & Friday, November 24 & 25, 2016 

Christmas Monday, and Tuesday, December 26, and 27, 2016. 

These dates were approved by the Board of County Commissioners on June 10
th

, 2015. 

(Document Received) 

 

4. Discussion and possible action on Cash fund appropriation for Oakdale School District 

No. 29, Bond Fund in the amount of $2,985,000.00.  

 

5. Discussion and possible action to receive for filing the Amended School Budget and 

Financing Plan for Francis Tuttle VT No. 21 for fiscal year 2014-15 dated June 8, 2015. 

 

6. Board Comments/ Comments from the Elected Officials. 

 

7. Citizens’ participation.  Any citizen wishing to address the Oklahoma County Excise 

Board on an Agenda Item may do so at this time. 

 

8. Adjourn the meeting at    until the next meeting. 

file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/EXBDAgenda_6_25_15.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/EXMIN_6_15_15.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/EXMIN_6_15_15.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/Holidays_CalendarYr2016.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/OakdaleSD29_CashFundBondProceeds.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/OakdaleSD29_CashFundBondProceeds.pdf
file://cc-filesrv/Public/Archive/Supporting_Documents/EXCISE/2015/EXBD_6_25_15/FrancisTuttleVT21_BudAmend.pdf
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